LOW VOLTAGE 1:18 CLOCK DISTRIBUTION CHIP MPC940L
The MPC940L is a 1:18 low voltage clock distribution chip with 2.5 V or 3.3 V  LVCMOS
output capabilities. The device features the capability to select either a differential
LVPECL or an LVCMOS compatible input. The 18 outputs are 2.5 V or 3.3 V LVCMOS
compatible and feature the drive strength to drive 50 Ω series or parallel terminated
transmission lines. With output-to-output skews of 150 ps, the MPC940L is ideal as a
clock distribution chip for the most demanding of synchronous systems. The 2.5 V outputs

I
Ordering Information
Table 9. Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Termperature
MPC940LFA MPC940L 32 Lead LQFP Tray 0°C to 70°C
MPC940LFAR2 MPC940L 32 Lead LQFP 2500 Tape & Reel 0°C to 70°C
MPC940LAC MPC940LAC Lead-Free, 32 Lead LQFP Tray 0°C to 70°C
MPC940LACR2 MPC940LAC Lead-Free, 32 Lead LQFP 2500 Tape & Reel 0°C to 70°C
eet4U.com
DT™ / ICS™ 1:18 CLOCK DISTRIBUTION CHIP 10 MPC940L REV 7 JUNE 5, 2007
M
LO